Vinay Mittal, Whole Time Director 
(DIN 05242535) of the Company, for the period from 01.04.2018 
to 31.03.2019 (both days inclusive), as recommended by the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee, as per the following 
particulars: 

NOTICE

Basic Salary	 ` 3,62,348/- (Rupees Three 
Lakh Sixty Two Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty Eight 
only) per month.

Perquisites	
Housing Allowance	 ` 1,81,174/- (Rupees  One 

Lakh Eighty One Thousand 
One Hundred Seventy Four  
only) per month.

Special Allowance	 ` 2,72,470/- (Rupees  Two 
Lakh Seventy Two Thousand 
Four Hundred Seventy only) 
per month.

Medical reimbursement	 ` 1,250/- (Rupees One 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 
Only) per month.

Child Education	 ` 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
only) per month.

Washing Allowance	 ` 2,000/- (Rupees Two 
Thousand only) per month.

Leave Travel Concession	 ` 45,294/- (Rupees Forty 
Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Ninety Four only) per month.

Club Fee	 One Club.
Personal Accident Insurance	 As per Company policy.
Medical Insurance	 As per Company policy.
Car (including driver,  
maintenance  and fuel)	 As per Company policy.
Telephone		 As per Company policy
Provident Fund		 As per Company policy.

[...]

statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time 
being in force), the remuneration payable to M/s Rakesh Singh & 
Co., Cost Accountants appointed by the Board of Directors of the 
Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company 
for the Financial Year 2018-19, amounting to ̀  1,15,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Fifteen Thousand only) (plus  applicable taxes  and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them for 
carrying out the audit), be and is hereby ratified and confirmed. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and take

[...]

On the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the 
Board of Directors appointed M/s. Rakesh Singh & Co., Cost 
Accountants as the Cost Auditor of the Company to conduct audit 
of cost  records  maintained  by  the  Company  for  the  Financial 
Year 2018-19, at a remuneration of ̀  1,15,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Fifteen Thousand only) (plus  applicable taxes and reimbursement 
of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them for carrying out 
the audit). The remuneration to the Cost Auditor requires your 
ratification and confirmation. The Board recommends the 
Resolution set out at item No.